This is an irifrinnent of the terms and conditions 
a laid doil. 

On the date of your release w.e,f 01.12.81 your 
20 years eontinuous Service was not completed and as such 
:sioy benefits s not admIssible as per rules. 

A pay order bearing NO. 4471/18 dated 28.07.88, 
'however 7  for Rs. 1,359/-( Rupees one thousand three hundred 
fIfty nine ) ouly has been drawn in your favour towards payment 

your arrears. Arrangement is beIng made to arrange the above 
payment through Cheie at your home address. 

(Ravi Prabhat) 
b 	
g

Dy. CAO/'T 
For F.A & Chief Accounts Officer, 

2000 	
, 	N. F.Raiiw8y,Malig aofl.

[...]

ANNEXURE - 0 

T o, 

TIe F.A. & C.4.0 
N ,F,Rai1way, Maligaon 
GUt hati-78101l 

Swadhin Dutta, 
Lecturer, 
Hojal College, 
P.O. Hojal -782435. 

(Through the Chief Cashier, N.F.Railwr ) 

Sub : Cheque No. 019778/9988373 cit. 09.08.1988 
for Rs. 1 359/- ( Rupees one thousand three 
hundred fifty nine ) only drawn in favour 
of S.Dutta on &BI, Maligaon. 

I have thr honour to return herewith the above mentiied 
ckeque and request you to note the following : 

1 0 	The forwarding mono of the cheque in questIon states 
that the pa3nnent was on account of leave salary, The